
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  7 10/04/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702F - Farm 2648 Owner: Farm 2648 Milby House

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702F Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 007-0070  420.0  42.0  49.0  61.2  17.6  14.88  84.55  14.33  11.59  22.12  176.10  176.10  368.0  14.000 

 2 007-0222  366.0  36.6  52.8  62.6  18.0  15.20  84.44  15.48  12.63  16.93  203.26  203.26  341.0  6.000 

 3 007-0250  305.0  30.5  49.0  67.3  18.8  16.28  86.60  16.24  13.72  15.73  227.35  227.35  284.0  5.000 

 4 007-0270  375.0  37.5  50.2  61.1  17.6  14.86  84.43  14.78  12.03  19.05  189.45  189.45  313.0  15.000 

 5 007-0287  357.0  35.7  48.8  67.1  18.8  16.23  86.33  15.84  13.23  18.51  212.35  212.35  317.0  10.000 

 6 007-0295  342.0  34.2  52.2  66.2  18.8  16.02  85.21  16.31  13.47  15.87  220.31  220.31  316.0  6.000 

 7 007-0301  354.0  35.4  50.6  72.2  20.2  17.37  85.99  17.36  14.45  16.83  235.25  235.25  334.0  5.000 

 8 007-0313  451.0  45.1  52.6  66.4  18.5  16.09  86.97  15.40  12.75  20.78  199.05  199.05  375.0  19.000 

 9 007-0354  397.0  39.7  47.6  68.9  18.9  16.66  88.15  15.49  13.11  21.32  205.82  205.82  323.0  19.000 

 10 007-0371  348.0  34.8  56.6  61.8  17.7  15.02  84.86  15.70  12.90  14.13  213.63  213.63  334.0  3.000 

 11 007-0443  265.0  26.5  47.0  68.9  18.8  16.67  88.67  16.36  14.25  14.50  242.35  242.35  261.0  1.000 

 12 007-0467  708.0  70.8  50.8  54.3  16.5  13.26  80.36  11.58  8.48  36.04  98.56  98.56  538.0  60.000 

 13 007-0505  360.0  36.0  53.0  57.4  16.7  14.01  83.89  14.34  11.63  17.01  186.42  186.42  321.0  9.000 

**AVERAGE **  394.0  39.4  50.8  64.3  18.2  15.60  85.71  13.231  15.27  12.57  19.40  198.45  198.45  340.4 

TRACT NO.: 1702F CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 198.45
Ct

TRS:  198.45

PH

 1 007-0070  100,000  34,620  65,380  32.6900  6,487.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-16 V99-43 Y

 2 007-0222  100,000  34,740  65,260  32.6300  6,475.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-40 V99-87 Y

 3 007-0230  99,900  34,300  65,600  32.8000  6,509.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-82 V99-99 Y

 4 007-0250  94,080  33,340  60,740  30.3700  6,026.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-103 V99-113 Y

 5 007-0270  95,960  36,500  59,460  29.7300  5,899.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-42 V99-08 Y

 6 007-0282  83,800  34,040  49,760  24.8800  4,937.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-16 V99-43 Y

 7 007-0287  98,600  34,360  64,240  32.1200  6,374.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-15 V99-27 Y

 8 007-0295  83,580  31,060  52,520  26.2600  5,211.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-30 V99-20 Y

 9 007-0301  90,620  32,740  57,880  28.9400  5,743.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-53 V99-04 Y

 10 007-0302  81,080  29,340  51,740  25.8700  5,133.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-107 V99-90 Y

 11 007-0313  86,260  33,820  52,440  26.2200  5,203.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-87 V99-12 Y

 12 007-0354  94,940  34,540  60,400  30.2000  5,993.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-67 V99-42 Y

 13 007-0371  82,460  31,740  50,720  25.3600  5,032.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-57 V99-89 Y

 14 007-0427  71,920  31,040  40,880  20.4400  4,056.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-116 V99-77 Y

 15 007-0443  78,320  32,320  46,000  23.0000  4,564.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-4 V99-53 Y

 16 007-0467  92,160  32,960  59,200  29.6000  5,874.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-68 V99-LAP Y

 17 007-0505  84,080  30,400  53,680  26.8400  5,326.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-40 V99-LAR Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  7 10/04/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,517,760  561,860  955,900  477.9500  94,849.1  56,909.46 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702F GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,517,760  561,860  955,900  477.9500  94,849.1  56,909.46 

 1,517,760  561,860  955,900  477.9500  94,849.1  56,909.46  15.27  12.57  19.40  198.45  198.45 

 13.231  15.27  12.57  19.40  198.45  198.45

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 198.45  477.95

HG

TONS

 13.231 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  7 10/04/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702G - Farm 8164 Owner: Farm 8164 Milby Barn

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702G Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 007-0002  307.0  30.7  51.4  54.6  15.9  13.37  84.09  13.77  11.29  15.52  184.52  184.52  298.0  2.000 

 2 007-0003  423.0  42.3  52.0  53.8  16.3  13.15  80.67  13.50  10.41  20.82  156.14  156.14  376.0  12.000 

 3 007-0009  308.0  30.8  47.0  58.3  17.3  14.19  82.02  14.67  11.73  17.29  186.07  186.07  296.0  3.000 

 4 007-0010  339.0  33.9  52.2  56.7  17.3  13.80  79.77  14.94  11.56  16.25  181.71  181.71  317.0  5.000 

 5 007-0014  349.0  34.9  56.6  56.6  17.0  13.80  81.18  15.02  11.81  14.43  190.40  190.40  330.0  4.000 

 6 007-0018  623.0  62.3  53.2  57.9  17.4  14.09  80.98  13.40  10.03  28.82  133.80  133.80  613.0  4.000 

 7 007-0024  665.0  66.5  55.2  57.6  17.2  14.03  81.57  13.35  9.99  28.80  133.28  133.28  500.0  49.000 

 8 007-0031  344.0  34.4  55.4  63.4  17.9  15.40  86.03  15.79  13.16  14.54  218.81  218.81  321.0  5.000 

 9 007-0466  264.0  26.4  49.4  66.0  18.4  15.99  86.90  16.18  13.82  13.54  234.67  234.67  260.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  406.0  40.6  52.5  58.3  17.2  14.20  82.56  9.444  14.47  11.46  19.31  177.30  177.30  367.9 

TRACT NO.: 1702G CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 177.30
Ct

TRS:  177.30

PH

 1 007-0002  95,740  31,560  64,180  32.0900  5,689.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-104 V99-LAI Y

 2 007-0003  98,200  34,620  63,580  31.7900  5,636.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-86 V99-LAJ Y

 3 007-0009  96,920  33,340  63,580  31.7900  5,636.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-128 V99-LAJ Y

 4 007-0010  95,120  28,700  66,420  33.2100  5,888.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-8 V99-LAP Y

 5 007-0014  97,960  28,600  69,360  34.6800  6,148.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 6 T99-20 V99-LAI Y

 6 007-0018  95,960  29,140  66,820  33.4100  5,923.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 6 T99-10 V99-LAP Y

 7 007-0024  100,000  32,180  67,820  33.9100  6,012.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-57 V99-89 Y

 8 007-0031  100,000  35,200  64,800  32.4000  5,744.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-40 V99-87 Y

 9 007-0054  100,000  34,360  65,640  32.8200  5,819.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-82 V99-99 Y

 10 007-0466  72,120  30,340  41,780  20.8900  3,703.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-107 V99-58 Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  952,020  318,040  633,980  316.9900  56,202.4  33,721.44 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702G GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 952,020  318,040  633,980  316.9900  56,202.4  33,721.44 

 6,546,280  2,277,240  4,269,040  2,134.5200  407,674.9  244,604.94  14.73  12.00  17.98  190.99  190.99 

 9.444  14.47  11.46  19.31  177.30  177.30

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 177.30  316.99

HG

TONS

 8.060 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  7 10/04/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2021 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702F Farm 2648 / Farm 2648 Milby House  477.95  94,849.1  198.45 477.95  0.00  379.83  56,909.46

1702G Farm 8164 / Farm 8164 Milby Barn  2,134.52  407,674.9  190.99 2,134.52  0.00  1,347.01  244,604.94

1702J Farm 8771 / Farm 8771 Mrs. Sue  847.80  166,556.1  196.46 847.80  0.00  551.57  99,933.66

FARMER Grand Total:  3,460.27  669,080.1  193.36 2,278.41 0.00 3,460.27  401,448.06

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,469,780  879,900  1,589,880  794.9400  151,051.5  90,630.90  14.95  12.13  19.36  190.02  190.02

 10,671,500  3,750,960  6,920,540  3,460.2700  669,080.1  401,448.06  14.82  12.16  18.44  193.36  193.36

 44,177,200  17,722,360  26,454,840  13,227.4200  2,601,906.3  1,561,143.78  14.90  12.24  17.48  196.71  196.71 

 250,858,500  102,071,240  148,787,260  74,393.6300  14,390,788.1  8,634,472.86  14.57  12.04  17.82  193.44  193.44 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 27 

 116 

 29.4422 

 29.8299  0.00

 509 

 2,915 

 25.9871 

 25.5210 

 6.006

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.05 -0.11  1.89 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 2.988  0.25  0.12  0.61

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

79.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 598 

 2,278 

 3,460.2700  32,175 10.75%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

79.00%  13,227.4200 

 74,393.6300  1,818,389

 13,035

 4.09%

(192)

Tons

 794.94

HG-Farmer

TONS

 11.721 

 9.493 

 5.714 

 6.505 

Y-T-D
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